### 502514072 09/30/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Burchell B. Baptiste	01/14/2008	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088-3453

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8310008

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371-2600

 Email:
 emiller@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4186.3470001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Q. Lee
Signature:	/Michael Q. Lee, Reg. No. 35,239/
Date:	09/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=4186.3470001 - Assignment from Inventor to Spansion#page1.tif source=4186.3470001 - Assignment from Inventor to Spansion#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 031306 FRAME: 0785

Attorney Docket No.: 1116-AF02853

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS named below,

Burchell B. Baptiste of Austin, Texas 78735

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	
-----------	--

SPANSION LLC, having a place of business at 915 DeGuigne Drive,

Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453,

U.S. Patent Application executed on \_\_\_\_

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,

U.S. Provisional A	Application, filed lication No.: PCT/	, filed o	on	,
U.S. Application I	No.:, filed	on	, or	
international Appl	ication No.: PC1/		, filed on	·
]	ELECTRONIC DEVI HAVING PORTIONS TYPES AND A PROC	S WITH DIFE	FERENT COND	UCTIVITY
REFERENCE NO: 1	1116-AF02853, and nar	ning as		
INVENTOR(S):	Burchell B. Baptiste			
("Invention") including witho United States and foreign a applications) for said Invention models, industrial designs, rer patents, invention registrations that may be granted or have reexaminations thereof.	pplications (including on, including divisions newals, substitutes and s, or other forms of pro	international, s, continuation extensions the tection ("Pater	regional and for ns, continuations- ereof, and in and nts") of every cou	reign national in-part, utility to any and all antry or region
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3 application number and fi	ling date be inserte	ed here, if	not already sh	quest that the nown above,
I authorize Assignee to apply rights of priority without further	for patents in foreign or authorization from m	countries for s	aid Invention, and	d to claim all
I agree that, upon request and legal representatives and assign	without further comper ns will do all lawful ac	nsation, but at ets, including t	no expense to me he execution of p	e, I and/or my apers and the

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1116-AF02853

giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on January 14, 2008 by Burchell B. Baptiste